Lobbying And Time Expenditures

2021-2022 Legislative Session
July-December 2022

Wisconsin Community Action Program Association, Inc.

Description Of Totals And Expenditures
Lobbyists
Self Employed Contract Lobbyist - No Firm or Org
GaryR Goyke
Wisconsin Community Action Program Association
Jonathan K Bader
Andrew F Heidt

Hours

Communicating

54.50

47.00

0.00
0.00

Wisconsin Community Action Program Association Incorporated

Brad Paul
Comments:
Non-Lobbyist Employees
Comments:

Overhead

Payments to Officials?
Travel and Living Expenses
a) Lobbyist Employees
b) Non-Lobbyist Employees
All Other Lobbying Expenses
Total Lobbying Time And Expenditures:

Allocation of Lobbying Effort
Legislative Proposals
Assembly Bill 604
Assembly Bill 605
Assembly Bill 607
Assembly Bill 609
Assembly Bill 662
AssemblyBill 738
Assembly Bill 934
Assembly Bill 935
Assembly Bill 936
Assembly Bill 937
AssemblyBill 1145
Senate Bill 648
Senate Bill 715
Senate Bill 877
Senate Bill 1045
Budget Bill Subjects
Administration: Departmentwide
Administration: Housing and Community Development
Children and Families: Economic Support

Children and Families: Economic Support

7.50

0.00

54.50 Hours

Hours
Other

75.00

68.00

0.00
0.00

7.00

0.00

75.00 Hours

Dollars
$7,073.00
$0.00

$6,000.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1,073.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$7,073.00
$0.00
$0.00
$7,073.00

Percent
20%
2%
2%
2%
2%
2%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
32%
5%
15 %
2%
3%
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Transportation: Local Transportation Assistance 2%
Administrative Rulemaking Proceedings 0%
Topics Not Yet Assigned A Bill Or Rule Number 43%

The earned income tax credit, regional shortages in dental senices and regional aspects of
homelessness will also be commented on or WISCAP will assist other organizations whose missions 5%
are more directly related to the subject matter.

WISCAP will comment and advocate for improvements to skills enhancement training and job-business
development. These two items are high priorities for WISCAP and will be reflected in our agenda for the 5%
legislative session.

WISCAP will again present to the legislature drafted measures relating to the fight against poverty within
the State of Wisconsin. This legislative/agency proposal may take the form of a comprehensive omnibus 20 %
bill.

WRAP. Wisconsin Rental Assistance Program. We will monitor all areas of legislative or administrative 10%
rule that are included under the category of rental assistance related to COVID - 19. ¢
COMID-19. WISCAP will monitor all aspects of legislative or administrative rule that will affect the program
and senvice operation of the Agency and its members. We may comment or respond to various 3%
measures based on our Mission Statement.

Minor Efforts 5%
All Other Matters 0%
Total Reported Lobbying Effort: 100%

Report Certified On: Wednesday, January 25, 2023

Certification and Electronic Signature

| certify | am Brad Paul and certify that the information entered and reported to the Wisconsin Ethics Commission is an accurate
record of the lobbying activities of Wisconsin Community Action Program Association, Inc..

| further understand that if | know or believe that the records | submit are not complete or that any part of it is not true, | may be
fined $10,000 or imprisoned for 5 years or both. | understand that Wisconsin Statutes require me to retain until 3 years from the
date that the records are filed documents necessary to substantiate these reports.
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