

Lobbying And Time Expenditures

2021-2022 Legislative Session

July-December 2022

Wisconsin Community Action Program Association, Inc.

Description Of Totals And Expenditures	Hours Communicating	Hours Other	Dollars
Lobbyists	54.50	75.00	\$7,073.00
Self Employed Contract Lobbyist - No Firm or Org			\$0.00
Gary R Goyke	47.00	68.00	\$6,000.00
Wisconsin Community Action Program Association			\$0.00
Jonathan K Bader	0.00	0.00	\$0.00
Andrew F Heidt	0.00	0.00	\$0.00
Wisconsin Community Action Program Association Incorporated			\$0.00
Brad Paul	7.50	7.00	\$1,073.00
Comments:			
Non-Lobbyist Employees	0.00	0.00	\$0.00
Comments:			
Overhead			\$0.00
Payments to Officials²			\$0.00
Travel and Living Expenses			
a) Lobbyist Employees			\$7,073.00
b) Non-Lobbyist Employees			\$0.00
All Other Lobbying Expenses			\$0.00
Total Lobbying Time And Expenditures:	54.50 Hours	75.00 Hours	\$7,073.00

Allocation of Lobbying Effort	Percent
Legislative Proposals	20%
Assembly Bill 604	2 %
Assembly Bill 605	2 %
Assembly Bill 607	2 %
Assembly Bill 609	2 %
Assembly Bill 662	2 %
Assembly Bill 738	1 %
Assembly Bill 934	1 %
Assembly Bill 935	1 %
Assembly Bill 936	1 %
Assembly Bill 937	1 %
Assembly Bill 1145	1 %
Senate Bill 648	1 %
Senate Bill 715	1 %
Senate Bill 877	1 %
Senate Bill 1045	1 %
Budget Bill Subjects	32%
Administration: Departmentwide	5 %
Administration: Housing and Community Development	15 %
Children and Families: Economic Support	2 %
Children and Families: Economic Support	3 %

Allocation of Lobbying Effort	Percent
Health Services Departmentwide	5%
Transportation: Local Transportation Assistance	2 %
Administrative Rulemaking Proceedings	0%
Topics Not Yet Assigned A Bill Or Rule Number	43%
The earned income tax credit, regional shortages in dental services and regional aspects of homelessness will also be commented on or WISCAP will assist other organizations whose missions are more directly related to the subject matter.	5 %
WISCAP will comment and advocate for improvements to skills enhancement training and job-business development. These two items are high priorities for WISCAP and will be reflected in our agenda for the legislative session.	5 %
WISCAP will again present to the legislature drafted measures relating to the fight against poverty within the State of Wisconsin. This legislative/agency proposal may take the form of a comprehensive omnibus bill.	20 %
WRAP. Wisconsin Rental Assistance Program. We will monitor all areas of legislative or administrative rule that are included under the category of rental assistance related to COVID - 19.	10 %
COVID-19. WISCAP will monitor all aspects of legislative or administrative rule that will affect the program and service operation of the Agency and its members. We may comment or respond to various measures based on our Mission Statement.	3 %
Minor Efforts	5%
All Other Matters	0%
Total Reported Lobbying Effort:	100%

Report Certified On: Wednesday, January 25, 2023

Certification and Electronic Signature

I certify I am Brad Paul and certify that the information entered and reported to the Wisconsin Ethics Commission is an accurate record of the lobbying activities of Wisconsin Community Action Program Association, Inc..

I further understand that if I know or believe that the records I submit are not complete or that any part of it is not true, I may be fined \$10,000 or imprisoned for 5 years or both. I understand that Wisconsin Statutes require me to retain until 3 years from the date that the records are filed documents necessary to substantiate these reports.